

FORM OF PROPOSAL

BY

DIAMOND CONSTRUCTION

(Bidder's Name)

DIAMOND CONSTRUCTION
35 BEAVERSON BLVD. SUITE 12C
BRICK, NJ 08723

(Address)

TO THE

TOWNSHIP OF BRICK

(Owner's Name)

OCEAN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

(City, County & State)

FOR

ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS TO RIVIERA BEACH PHASE - II

The UNDERSIGNED, as bidder, declares that the only persons or parties interested in this proposal as principals are named herein; that this proposal is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud; that no officer or employee of the Owner is directly or indirectly interested in this bid or the work of this contract or in any portions of the profits thereof; that he has carefully examined the annexed proposed Forms of Contracts and Instructions to Bidders, the Notice to Contractors, the Special Provisions, and the General Conditions; that he or his representative has made a personal inspection of the site of the proposed work; and that he proposes and agrees that if this proposal is accepted, he will contract with the above-named Owner, in the form of contract hereto annexed, and to provide the necessary machinery, tools, apparatus, and other means of construction, and to furnish all the materials, equipment and labor specified in the contract in the manner and time therein specified, and according to the requirements of the Engineer as therein specified, and according to the requirements of the Engineer as therein set forth, and that he will take in full payment therefore the following prices to wit:

NOTE: Complete and submit the loose, unbound copy of this Proposal Form only.

ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS TO RIVIERA BEACH PHASE II

BASE BID PROPOSAL

Township of Brick
Ocean County, New Jersey

ITEM 1 MOBILIZATION

1 L.S. \$ 90,000⁰⁰ Total
\$ NINETY THOUSAND DOLLARS
Write Unit Price
\$ 90,000⁰⁰ Total

ITEM 2 CLEARING SITE

1 L.S. \$ 75,000⁰⁰ Total
\$ SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS
Write Unit Price
\$ 75,000⁰⁰ Total

ITEM 3 FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT

ALLOWANCE \$ 1000.00 Total
\$ ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS
Write Unit Price

ITEM 4 ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT

ALLOWANCE \$ 3,000.00 Total
\$ THREE THOUSAND DOLLARS
Write Unit Price

ITEM 5 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR

100 HOURS \$ 105.00 Per Hour
ALLOWANCE
\$ ONE HUNDRED FIVE DOLLARS
Write Unit Price
\$ 10,500.00 Total

ITEM 6 BREAKAWAY BARRICADE

8 UNITS \$ \$1.00 Per UNIT
 \$ ONE DOLLAR
 Write Unit Price
 \$ 8.00 Total

ITEM 7 DRUM

20 UNITS \$ 1.00 Per UNIT
 \$ ONE DOLLAR
 Write Unit Price
 \$ 20.00 Total

ITEM 8 TRAFFIC CONE

50 UNITS \$ 1.00 Per UNIT
 \$ ONE DOLLAR
 Write Unit Price
 \$ 50.00 Total

ITEM 9 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

150 SF \$ 1.00 Per SQUARE FOOT
 \$ ONE DOLLAR
 Write Unit Price
 \$ 150.00 Total

ITEM 10 EXCAVATION, TEST PIT

4 UNITS \$ 1.00 Per UNIT
 \$ ONE DOLLAR
 Write Unit Price
 \$ 4.00 Total

ITEM 11 HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS

12,900 S.Y. \$ 8.00 Per SQUARE YARD
 \$ EIGHT DOLLARS
 Write Unit Price
 \$ 103,200.00 Total

ITEM 12 DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK
960 S.Y. \$ 9.00 Per SQUARE YARD

\$ NINE DOLLARS
Write Unit Price
\$ 8,640.00 Total

ITEM 13 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK
1700 TONS \$ 65.00 Per TON

\$ SIXTY FIVE DOLLARS
Write Unit Price
\$ 110,500.00 Total

ITEM 14 HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK
250 TONS \$ 60.00 Per TON

\$ SIXTY DOLLARS
Write Unit Price
\$ 15,000.00 Total

ITEM 15 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 LEVELLING COURSE
200 TONS \$ 60.00 Per TON

\$ SIXTY DOLLARS
Write Unit Price
\$ 12,000.00 Total

ITEM 16 HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 3 1/2" THICK
40 S.Y. \$ 54.00 Per SQUARE YARD

\$ FIFTY FOUR DOLLARS
Write Unit Price
\$ 2,160.00 Total

ITEM 17 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED 6" THICK
20 S.Y. \$ 90.00 Per SQUARE YARD

\$ NINETY DOLLARS
Write Unit Price
\$ 1,800.00 Total

ITEM 18 PAVER RESTORATION

20 S.Y. \$ 135⁰⁰ Per SQUARE YARD
 \$ ONE Hundred THIRTY Five Dollars
 Write Unit Price
 \$ 2700⁰⁰ Total

ITEM 19 RESET EXISTING MANHOLE, SANITARY

6 UNITS \$ 1500⁰⁰ Per UNIT
 \$ Fifteen Hundred Dollars
 Write Unit Price
 \$ 9,000⁰⁰ Total

ITEM 20 RESET EXISTING CASTING

16 UNITS \$ 1,000⁰⁰ Per UNIT
 \$ ONE THOUSAND Dollars
 Write Unit Price
 \$ 16,000⁰⁰ Total

ITEM 21 BICYCLE SAFE GRATE

15 UNITS \$ 400⁰⁰ Per UNIT
 \$ Four Hundred Dollars
 Write Unit Price
 \$ 6,000⁰⁰ Total

ITEM 22 CURB PIECE, TYPE "N" - ECO

14 UNITS \$ 400⁰⁰ Per UNIT
 \$ Four Hundred Dollars
 Write Unit Price
 \$ 5,600⁰⁰ Total

ITEM 23 8" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB

150 LF \$ 50⁰⁰ Per LINEAR FOOT
 \$ FIFTY DOLLARS
 Write Unit Price
 \$ 7500⁰⁰ Total

ITEM 24 TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC, 24"

170 L.F. \$ 10⁰⁰ Per LINEAR FOOT
 \$ Ten DOLLARS
 Write Unit Price
 \$ 1700⁰⁰ Total

ITEM 25 REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN

20 S.F. \$ 40⁰⁰ Per SQUARE FOOT
 \$ FOURTY DOLLARS
 Write Unit Price
 \$ 8000⁰⁰ Total

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID PROPOSAL (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 25)

\$ 482,332.⁰⁰

WRITE TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID PROPOSAL (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 25):

FOUR HUNDRED & EIGHTY TWO THOUSAND
THREE HUNDRED & THIRTY TWO DOLLARS
& ZERO CENTS

BASIS OF AWARD:

The lowest total of the Base Bid will determine the basis of award.

Name of Bidder: DIAMOND CONSTRUCTION

By Authorized Representative: JOHN KOVACS

Signature: _____

Print Name and Title: _____

Date: DIAMOND CONSTRUCTION
35 BEAVERSON BLVD. SUITE 12C
BRICK, NJ 08723

Address: _____

Phone number: 732-262-7449

Fax number: 732-262-7795

Email: _____

diamondjohna@yahoo.com

diamondjohna@yahoo.com